AWIENDIVIEN	TOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	TION OF CONTI	RACI				1. CONTRACT ID C	ODE	PAGE 1 OF 3
			lock 16c	PR 17EM000227 applical			applicab.	ECT NO. (If le) N/A	
Carlsba P. O. B	partment of Energy d Field Office ox 3090 d, NM 88220-3090	CODE 030	03	7. ADMINI	ISTERED B	BY (If oth	er than Item 6)	CODE	
	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		nty, state, ZIP Cod	e)		9A. AN	ENDMENT OF SOL	ICITATION	NO.
Attn: M Nuclear 106 Nev	Waste Partnership, LLC larty Gonzales Waste Partnership Wberry Street SW SC 29801						TED <i>(SEE ITEM 11</i>		
							ODIFICATION OF CONTROL	CONTRACT	MORDER NO.
CODE 96	respective schools and the re-	FACILITY	Corrections			10B. D.	ATED (SEE ITEM 1: April 20, 2012	3)	
☐ The above	numbered solicitation is amende		Y APPLIES TO Altern 14. The hour					ed. $\square$ is no	t extended.
(a) By comples submitted; or ACKNOWLED MAY RESULT telegram or lespecified.	cknowledge receipt of this amend ting Items 8 and 15, and return (c) By separate letter or te IGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFF tter, provided each telegram or I	ing copies legram which in THE PLACE DE ER. If by virtue c letter makes refe	s of the amendme ncludes a reference ESIGNATED FOR of this amendment rence to the solicit	nt; (b) By ac nce to the THE RECEI you desire to	knowledgin solicitation PT OF OFI o change ar	ng receip and a FERS P n offer a	ot of this amendment amendment number RIOR TO THE HOU Iready submitted, su	nt on each rs. FAILI UR AND D ich change	copy of the offer URE OF YOUR ATE SPECIFIED may be made by
	33 490004 0000000 25400								
13. THIS ITE						IES TH	E CONTRACT/OF	EDER NO	. AS
	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER	IS ISSUED PU	JRSUANT TO (S	Specify auth	ority):				
	B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERE changes in paying office 43.103(b).	, appropriation	date, etc.) SET I	FORTH IN I	ITEM 14, F	PURSU	IANT TO THE AU		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL	AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED IN	TO PURSL	JANT TO A	AUTHO	RITY OF:		
X	D. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE H.55 Funding for work perform							n of Funds'	N)
	NT: Contractor [ is not, [ is r	equired to sign th	is document and r	eturn 2	copies to	the issui	ng office.	ttarwham	foorible \
14. DESCRIP	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC	CATION (Organiz	tea by UCF section	n neadings, ii	nciuaing soi	licitation	rcontract subject ma	tter where	reasible.)
The purposes of	this modification are to:								
	NNSA funding of \$3,775.00 for 2017 by \$3,775.00 to \$913,072,267.35.	Nuclear Counter-T	errorism Incident Res	sponse for the	Radiological	Assistan	ce Program. Total contr	ract funding	is increased from
	Y17 anticipated funding shown in Sec nding from other DOE entities is incre				l Contract Cla	ause H.55	5 – Work performed for	other DOE	entities. The line
3. Increase cont	ract value from \$1,983,241,198.69 by	\$3,775.00, to \$1,98	83,244,973.69.						
A Work Authoriza	ation was submitted with this funding l Plan.	PR to identify that the	ne additional RAP fun	nding is for the	continuation	of work a	s described in the FY17	7 Emergency	Response
All other terms a	nd conditions remain unchanged.								
Kevin	S. Donovan	orint)		Suzanne	W. Hun	t, Con	ONTRACTING OFF tracting Officer		e or print)
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNIT	EDSTATES	S OF AN	MERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
BY_(D) (	6)		11/8/16	BY(D)	(6)				1101
(Si	gnature of person authorized to s	sign)		127	(S)gnatu	re of Co	ntracting Officer)	,	111011

## **Modification 166**

Page 2 of 3

The table in Section B.2-2(b) Transition Cost, Anticipated Funding, and Total Available Award Fee is revised to add FY17 Funding from other DOE entities in the amount of \$3,775.00, in Modification 166, in accordance with approved PRA Numbers 17EM000227.

	Actual Funding	Anticipated Funding	Annual Fee Base***
CUN 1: Transition			
July 1, 2012 - September 30, 2012	\$1,553,670.00	\$1,553,670.00	
CLIN 2: Base Period – Site Operations			
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013	\$141,902,556.74	\$141,902,556.74	\$ 109,238,604.00
Funding transferred from WTS contract	\$7,995,864.65	\$7,995,864.65	
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$11,373,074.35	\$11,373,074.35	
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014	\$139,265,040.00	\$139,265,040	\$ 109,238,604.00
WBS 1.7 PMB for Recovery Activities (CLIN 4)	\$31,148,035.00	\$31,148,035.00	
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$1,232,980.92	\$1,232,980.92	
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015	\$121,492,804.86	\$121,492,804.86	\$ 100,097,068.00
Funding for OPC: PVS (OPC) (CLIN 5)	\$5,020,310.96	\$5,020,310.96	
WBS 1.7 PMB for Recovery Activities (CLIN 4)	\$120,734,157.96	\$120,734,157.96	\$ 82,115,542.00
WBS 1.7 Recovery funding for FY15 OPC PVS (CLIN			
5)	\$1,979,689.04	\$1,979,689.04	
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$5,551,193.66	\$5,551,193.66	
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016	\$144,160,062.29	\$144,160,062.29	\$ 117,758,978.00
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$8,161,085.26	\$8,161,085.26	
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017	\$34,928,723.73	\$133,217,810.00	\$ 109,238,604.00
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	
TOTALS	\$774,949,354.42	\$873,238,440.69	\$ 627,687,400.00
CLIN 3: Option Period 1 – Site Operations			
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018	\$0.00	\$133,217,810.00	\$ 109,238,604.00
CLIN 4: WBS. 1.7 Performance Measurement Baseline for Recovery Activities			
FY14 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR: (Note: FY14 funding was obligated to CLIN 2 in			
STRIPES before Mod 94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FY15 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR - (Note: FY15 funding was obligated to CLIN 2 in			
STRIPES before Mod 94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FY16 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR	\$80,182,220.00	\$80,182,220.00	\$ 69,087,329.00
FY17 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR	\$9,669,022.93	\$12,322,628.00	
Option period - FY18 WIPP WBS 1.7, Fee, PMB (to	·	•	
CLIN 6)	\$0.00	\$0.00	
TOTALS	\$89,851,242.93	\$92,504,848.00	\$ 69,087,329.00

Ventilation System and Exhaust Shaft FY15 CAP 15-D-411 Ventilation	¢12 000 000 00	Ć13 000 000 00	
LLTD CAL TO-0-411 AGUINISCIOU	\$12,000,000.00	\$12,000,000.00	\$
FY16 CAP 15-D-411 Ventilation	\$23,218,000.00	\$23,218,000.00	3,400,000.00
FY17 CAP 15-D-411 Ventilation	\$0.00	\$2,532,000.00	
FY15 CAP 15-D-412 Exhaust	\$4,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	
5W45 CAD 45 D 440 5 h	4= === ===	<b>*</b>	\$
FY16 CAP 15-D-412 Exhaust	\$7,500,000.00	\$7,500,000.00	2,400,000.00
FY17 CAP 15-D-412 Exhaust	\$0.00	\$2,533,000.00	
FY17 OPC (PBS 80) ventilation	\$0.00	\$1,569,189.00	
FY17 OPC (PBS 80) exhaust	\$0.00	\$1,264,239.00	
TOTALS	\$46,718,000.00	\$54,616,428.00	\$ 5,800,000.00
CLIN 6: - Option Period - WBS. 1.7 Performance Measurement Baseline for Recovery Activities -	¥ 10,1 20,000.00	<b>V</b> 0 1,010, 120.00	3,000,000.00
FY18 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR	\$0.00	\$358,466.00	
CLIN 7: Option Period 2 – Site Operations			
October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019	\$0.00	\$133,217,810	\$ 109,238,604.00
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020	\$0.00	\$133,217,810	\$ 109,238,604.00
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021	\$0.00	\$133,217,810	\$ 109,238,604.00
October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022	\$0.00	\$133,217,810	\$ 109,238,604.00
	\$0.00	\$532,871,240	\$ 436,954,416.00
CLIN 8: Option Period 1 - WBS. 1.8 CAP 15-D-411 Ventilation			. , ,
FY18 CAP 15-D-411 ventilation	\$0.00	\$66,994,475.00	TBD
FY18 OPC (PBS80) ventilation	\$0.00	\$3,060,741.00	TBD
Totals CLIN 9: Option Period 1 - WBS. 1.8 CAP 15-D-412	\$0.00	\$70,055,216.00	
Exhaust FY18 CAP 15-D-412 exhaust	\$0.00	¢17 145 076 00	TOD
	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$17,145,976.00	TBD TBD
FY18 OPC (PBS80) exhaust Totals	\$0.00	\$1,664,239.00 \$18,810,215.00	טפו
CLIN 10: Option Period 2 - WBS. 1.8 CAP 15-D-411 Ventilation	\$0.00	\$16,61 <b>0</b> ,215.00	
FY19 CAP 15-D-411 ventilation	\$0.00	\$88,483,623.00	TBD
FY19 OPC (PBS80) ventilation	\$0.00	\$3,059,052.00	TBD
FY20 CAP 15-D-411 ventilation	\$0.00	\$38,462,902.00	TBD
FY20 OPC (PBS80) ventilation	\$0.00	\$4,222,363.00	TBD
FY21 CAP 15-D-411 ventilation	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FY21 OPC (PBS80) ventilation	\$0.00	\$4,627,955.00	TBD
TOTALS CLIN 11: Option Period 2 - WBS. 1.8 CAP 15-D-412 Exhaust	\$0.00	\$138,855,895.00	
exnaust FY19 CAP 15-D-412 exhaust	\$0.00	\$53,519,012.00	TBD
FY19 OPC (PBS80) exhaust	\$0.00	\$837,722.00	TBD
FY 20 CAP 15-D-412 exhaust	\$0.00	\$12,806,011.00	TBD
.150 CAL 12-0-415 6XU9022	\$0.00	312,000,U11.UU	עפו

Totals \$913,072,267.35 \$1,983,244,973.69

Totals

\$0.00

\$67,162,745.00

TBD